Renesas Electronics America Inc - HD64738024WV Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Chip size: 3.99 mm × 3.99 mm
Voltage level on the back of the chip: GND
Type code
Figure 1.5   Bonding Pad Location Diagram of HCD64338024, HCD64338023,
HCD64338022, HCD64338021, and HCD64338020 (Top View)
Section 2   CPU
Rev. 8.00  Mar. 09, 2010  Page 27 of 658
REJ09B0042-0800
2.2 Register Descriptions
2.2.1 General Registers
All the general registers can be used as both data registers and address registers.
When used as data registers, they can be accessed as 16-bit registers (R0 to R7), or the high bytes
(R0H to R7H) and low bytes (R0L to R7L) can be accessed separately as 8-bit registers.
When used as address registers, the general registers are accessed as 16-bit registers (R0 to R7).
R7 also functions as the stack pointer (SP), used implicitly by hardware in exception processing
and subroutine calls. When it functions as the stack pointer, as indicated in figure 2.2, SP (R7)
points to the top of the stack.
Lower address side [H'0000]
Upper address side [H'FFFF]
Unused area
Stack area
SP (R7)
Figure 2.2   Stack Pointer
2.2.2 Control Registers
The CPU control registers include a 16-bit program counter (PC) and an 8-bit condition code
register (CCR).
Program Counter (PC)
This 16-bit register indicates the address of the next instruction the CPU will execute. All
instructions are fetched 16 bits (1 word) at a time, so the least significant bit of the PC is ignored
(always regarded as 0).
Section 2   CPU
Rev. 8.00  Mar. 09, 2010  Page 40 of 658
REJ09B0042-0800
2.5.1 Data Transfer Instructions
Table 2.4 describes the data transfer instructions.  Figure 2.5 shows their object code formats.
Table 2.4 Data Transfer Instructions
Instruction Size* Function
MOV B/W (EAs) → Rd, Rs → (EAd)
Moves data between two general registers or between a general
register and memory, or moves immediate data to a general
register.
The Rn, @Rn, @(d:16, Rn), @aa:16, #xx:16, @–Rn, and @Rn+
addressing modes are available for word data.  The @aa:8
addressing mode is available for byte data only.
The @–R7 and @R7+ modes require word operands.  Do not
specify byte size for these two modes.
POP W @SP+ → Rn
Pops a 16-bit general register from the stack.  Equivalent to
MOV.W @SP+, Rn.
PUSH W Rn → @–SP
Pushes a 16-bit general register onto the stack.  Equivalent to
MOV.W Rn, @–SP.
Note: * Size: Operand size
  B: Byte
  W: Word
Certain precautions are required in data access.  See section 2.9.1, Notes on Data Access, for
details.